



2024 - 2025 Medical Waiver

(Please Read Carefully):

In registering your child for participation in Awana, you are giving consent for your child(ren) to participate in all Awana activities sponsored by Community Fellowship Church. In the event that he or she is injured while under the care of Community Fellowship Church and its representatives and requires the attention of a doctor, I hereby consent to and will be responsible for any reasonable medical treatment as deemed necessary by a licensed physician. I further agree to hold Community Fellowship Church and its representatives free and harmless of any claims, demands or suits for damages arising from the authorization and provision of such medical treatment. I understand the nature of the events and do hereby release Community Fellowship Church and its representatives from any liability due to accident or injury incurred by my child. Those in charge will take every possible safety precaution and every possible attempt will be made to contact parents or guardians immediately in the event of injury or other emergency!

